# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the registration number and mark incorrectly listed as 1035595 for MAGVIEW to read 1036595 for W and Design in the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 001525 Frame 0547. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the document assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waterbury Buckle Company		10/28/1996	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1036595	W

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 North Stetson

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0581

900050370

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Mark J. Liss/
Date:	06/05/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=W and Design.image#page1.tif source=W and Design.image#page2.tif source=W and Design.image#page3.tif source=W and Design.image#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0582

FORM PTO-1594 RE 11-15-1	996 SHEET US DE PRIMER OF COMMERCE
(Flev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	MMMMM 4 NOV-13 1995
Tab settings □□□▼ 1/4/3/444  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pausing and 1/4/3/444	attached original dod ##C#IBT dog #hereof.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
WATERBURY BUCKLE COMPANY	
***************************************	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Connecticut	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyar:ce:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
© Other	It assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is etserbed:
Execution Date: October 28, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A, Trademark Application No.(5)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,035,595
	, , , , , ,
Additional numbers at	Hanhard Cl. Yes CVNo
	MANAGE AND CELLA
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	T
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Maria J. Martin	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Maria J. Martin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Maria J. Martin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Maria J. Martin  Internal Address: Patent Department  Illinois Tool Works Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Maria J. Martin  Internal Address:Patent Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Maria J. Martin  Internal Address: Patent Department  Illinois Tool Works Inc.  Street Address: 3600 West Lake Ave.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Maria J. Martin  Internal Address: Patent Department  Illinois Tool Works Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Maria J. Martin  Internal Address: Patent Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Maria J. Martin  Internal Address: Patent Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Maria J. Martin  Internal Address: _Patent Department	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trailland Rd. Box Assignments AMIE: 0547

Washington, D.C. 20231

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28th day of October, 1996 between WATERBURY BUCKLE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut with its principal place of business at 952 South Main Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06721 (the "Assignor") and ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark

Registration/Application Serial No.

Date

W and Design

1,035,595/73-044,835 March 30, 1976

WATERBURY BUCKLE COMPANY

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

By: Thomas W. Buckman Title: Vice President By: Thomas W. Buckman

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 11/13/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1525 FRAME: 0548

> TRADEMARK RFFI · 003321 FRAME · 0584

RECORDED: 06/05/2006